Form PTO-1593 (Rev. 03/01)

08-08-2003

102510694

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Ocket: ASAIN0125

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Atty. Docket: ASAIN0125		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kazuhiro IMAI; Kodo KAWASE; and	Name: RIKEN		
Hiromasa ITO			
	Internal Address: 2-1, Hirosawa,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198, JAPAN		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<u>_</u>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address: same as above,		
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name			
☐ Other			
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: June 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/406,605	, , ,		
Additional numbers attached? 🎑 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)		
L. Az was I. A. didusasa	☑ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be observed to denocit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Cuita DIL I 2200 Ninth Street South	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South			
	50-1281		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799	August 4, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	August 4, 2003 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/05/2003 SSESHE1 000001:8 10406605

03 FE:8021

40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled <u>APPARATUS FOR GENERATING TERA-HERZ WAVE AND TUNING METHOD</u>

for which the undersigned ha	e made an application fo	r Letters Patent of the United
_		
States, said application hav		
Patent and Trademark Office	on the <u>4TH</u> day of	APRIL , 2003 as
Serial No. <u>10/406,605</u>	·	
WHEREAS,		
	RIKEN	
(hereinafter Assignee), a co	orporation duly organized	d and existing under the laws of
JAPAN	and having its p	rincipal place of 2-1, Hirosawa,
Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198,	JAPAN	
is desirous of acquiring an	interest therein:	
		Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other
•	·	
	-	sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above-sai	d Assignor by these p	presents does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said Assig	nee, its successors, ass	igns, and legal representatives,
the full and exclusive right	, title and interest to	the said invention in the United
States of America and all	l foreign countries, a	as described in the aforesaid
application, and the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tra	demarks is hereby authorized and
requested to issue said Le	etters Patent to said	Assignee, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors, as	signs, and legal represe	ntatives.
Kazuhiro IMAI	15 H - Ta	June 13, 2003
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	川桶星流	1 12 200
Kodo KAWASE	一门相之近	June 13.2003
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	' W (H \pm
Hiromasa ITO	Minomasa	100 June 13 2003
Typed Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014349 FRAME: 0661